to reduce our short-term indebtedness or for temporary investments.

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods indicated.

Six Months
Ended

Year Ended December 31, June 30,
2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

2.02 2.28 1.89 1.68 1.40 1.43

For purposes of this ratio, earnings consist of income from continuing operations before income taxes plus fixed
charges. Fixed charges consist of interest expense on borrowings and deposits, the estimated interest portion of rent
expense and preference security dividend requirements of our consolidated subsidiaries.

S-3

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, on a consolidated basis, our capitalization as of September 30, 2007:

� on an actual basis; and

� as adjusted to give effect to the issuance and sale of the notes offered hereby.

You should read the following table together with our consolidated financial statements and notes thereto incorporated
by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus

As of September 30,
2007

Actual As Adjusted
($ in millions)

Deposits $ 194,280 $ 194,280
Federal funds purchased and commercial paper 2,482 2,482
Securities sold under agreement to repurchase 4,732 4,732
Advances from Federal Home Loan Banks 52,530 52,530
Other borrowings 40,887
Other liabilities 8,289 8,289
Minority interests 2,945 2,945

Total liabilities 306,145

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock 492 492
Common stock � �
Capital surplus � common stock 2,575 2,575
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (390 ) (390)
Retained earnings 21,288 21,288

Total stockholders� equity 23,965 23,965

Total liabilities and stockholder�s equity $ 330,110

S-4

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

RISK FACTORS

Investing in the notes involves risks. You should consider carefully the information set forth in this section and all the
other information provided to you or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus before deciding whether to invest in the notes.

Risks Relating to the Company

Before investing in the notes, investors should consider the risk factors discussed under the caption �Factors That May